Atty. Dkt. No. 12293:94

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



10217	1260				
	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof				
Michael M. Afergan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
125 Hampshire Street, #2	Name: Akamai Technologies, Inc.				
Cambridge, MA 02139	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies attached?	100				
⊠Yes ☐No	200				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 500 Technology Square				
Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139				
Execution Date: July 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, t</li> </ol>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
んだい' Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Hadudson	patents involved:				
1071950143	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Interpal Address: Akamai Technologies, Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 500 Technology Square	8. Deposit account number:				
	501,269 (Akamai Technologies, Inc.)				
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT, U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David H. Judson, Reg. No. 30,467  Name of Person Signing	July 11, 2002  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7				
Do not det	ach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor					
Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	tents and Trademarks				
including time for reviewing the document and game including the document and game included the game included th	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),				
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATION	NAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037				

07/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000045 501269 10194043

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

012293.00011:476090.01

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Application No.: New

Date: July 11, 2002

First Named Inventor: Afergan

Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

Charisma Schlossberg 22 Thurston Road #2 Watertown, Massachusetts 02472

Duke P. Hong 415 S. Tremont Street Oceanside, California 92054

Satish Balusu Rao 2421 Oregon Street Berkeley, California

> PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0960

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>Michael M. Afergan</u> of <u>Cambridge</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (2) <u>Charisma Schlossberg</u> of <u>Watertown</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of Massachusetts;
- (3) Duke P. Hong of Oceanside, County of San Diego, State of California; and
- (4) Satish Balusu Rao of Berkeley, County of Alameda, State of California;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## METHOD FOR CACHING AND DELIVERY OF COMPRESSED CONTENT IN A CONTENT DELIVERY NETWORK

$\boxtimes$	For whi	ich a	new	application	was	executed	on	(1) July <u>//</u> ,	2002
	(2) July	11.	2002;	(3) July, 11	, 200	2; and (4)	July	<u>//_,</u> 2002.	

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

(Signature Pages Follow)

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0961

Atty.	Dkt.	No.
12293	3.94	

## PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(1) Executed this		day of	July	2002,	
O	(Date)		(Month)		
at <u>Cambri</u>	d9e		(61)		
	0		(City)	$M_{1}$	
			Mark	Mh. Co	•
			Mic	hael M. Afergan	

(2) E	xecuted this		day of	July	2002,	
	_	(Date)		(Month)		
At _	Cambria	al.				
		J -		(City)		
				Charisma	schlossberg	
				Char	isma Schlossb <b>er</b> g	

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.94

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(3) Executed this // day of July 2002, (Month)

At Oceanside CA

(City)

Duke P. Hong

Jul 11 2002 16:05

P.03

JUL-11-2002 THU 03:38 PM

FAX NO.

P. 08

Atty, Dkt. No.

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(4) Executed this

11th day o

July 2002, (Month)

(City)

Satish Balusu Rac

-5-

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0965